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OFTC AY26 Calendar - (July 2025 – June 2026)  

Fall Semester 2025 
JULY 2025: 

June 23 – August 1 Advanced Registration – Fall (AY26) 

July 7 Monday New Student Registration Begins – Fall 2025 

July 7 Monday NelNet Payment Plan Opens – Fall (AY26) 

July 15 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

July 21 Monday Financial Aid Priority Date – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

AUGUST 2025: 

August 1 Friday Classes End – Summer 2025 

August 1 Friday Graduation Application Deadline – Fall 2025 

August 1 Friday Transient/Transfer Student Priority Date – Fall 2025 

August 4 Monday Grades Due – Summer 2025 – 12 noon 

August 4 Monday New Student Registration Day 

August 5 – August 17 Available for Faculty Leave 

August 7 Thursday Graduation Fee Deadline – Summer 

August 13 Wednesday 
Classes Begin – Dual Enrollment Cohorts for Salon & Spa 

Support Specialist and Nurse Aide 

August 18 Monday Faculty Return 

August 19 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

August 19 Tuesday Final Student Registration – Fall 2025 

August 21 Thursday New Student Orientation – Fall 2025 

August 21 Thursday Bookstore Day - Terms A & B – All Campuses – 8:00a – 7:00p 

August 25 Monday Late Registration Fee Begins – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

August 25 Monday Classes Begin - Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

August 25 Monday Classes Begin – Dual Enrollment Cohorts 

August 27 Wednesday 

Last Day for Drop/Add, Refund, Pay for Class (5:00p), 

Financial Aid in the bookstore (5:00p) – Terms A & B – Fall 

2025 

August 27 Wednesday Student Registration Begins – Term C – Fall 2025 

August 28 Thursday Students Purged for Non-Payment – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

SEPTEMBER 2025: 

September 1 Monday Student & Staff Holiday: Labor Day 2025 

September 3 Wednesday No Show Deadline – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

September 8 Monday No Show Reinstatement Deadline – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

September 8 Monday NelNet Payment Plan Closes – Fall (AY26) 

September 8 Monday Pell Funds Disbursed – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

September 8 - 26 OAC Meetings 

September 10 Wednesday Financial Aid Priority Date – Term C – Fall 2025 

September 16 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

September 18 Thursday Pell Funds Reimbursed – Terms A & B – Fall 2025 

September 23 Tuesday Fire Drill (Campus wide) 

September 24 Wednesday Severe Weather Drill (Campus wide) 

September 25 Thursday Commencement – North – 7:00p 
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OCTOBER 2025: 

October 3 Friday Withdrawal Deadline – Term B – Fall 2025 

October 9 Thursday Bookstore Day, Term C – Fall 2025 – 8:00a – 6:00p 

October 13 Monday Classes End – Term B – Fall 2025 

October 14 Tuesday Grades Due – Term B – 12 Noon – Fall 2025 

October 14 Tuesday Late Registration Fee Begins – Term C – Fall 2025 

October 14 Tuesday Classes Begin – Term C – Fall 2025 

October 14 – December 9 Advanced Registration – Spring (AY26) 

October 16 Thursday 
Last Day for Drop/Add, Refund, Pay for Class (5:00p) – 

Financial Aid in the Bookstore for Term C (5:00p) – Fall 2025 

October 20 Monday Students Purged for Non-Payment – Term C – Fall 2025 

October 21 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

October 22 Wednesday No Show Deadline – Term C – Fall 2025 

October 27 Monday No Show Reinstatement Deadline – Term C – Fall 2025 

October 28 Tuesday Pell Funds Disbursed – Term C – Fall 2025 

NOVEMBER 2025: 

November 6 Thursday Pell Funds Reimbursed– Term C – Fall 2025 

November 6 Thursday Earthquake Drill 

November 11 Tuesday Withdrawal Deadline – Term A – Fall 2025 

November 11 Tuesday New Student Registration Begins – Spring 2026 

November 11 Tuesday NelNet Payment Plan Opens – Spring (AY26) 

November 21 Friday Withdrawal Deadline – Term C – Fall 2025 

November 24 – 28 Student Holidays: Thanksgiving 2025 

November 24 - 26 Available for Faculty Leave 

November 27 – 28 Staff Holidays: Thanksgiving 2025 

DECEMBER 2025: 

December 8 Monday Financial Aid Priority Date – Terms A & B – Spring 2025 

December 9 Tuesday Graduation Application Deadline - Spring 2026 

December 9 Tuesday Transient/Transfer Student Priority Date– Spring 2026 

December 9 Tuesday Classes End – Terms A & C – Fall 2025 

December 9 Tuesday Classes End – Dual Enrollment Cohorts 

December 9 Tuesday Summer 2025 Semester Incompletes Deadline 

December 10 Wednesday Grades Due – Terms A & C – 12 Noon – Fall 2025 

December 10 Wednesday New Student Registration Day 

December 10 Wednesday Classes End – Dual Enrollment Cohorts for Salon & Spa Support 

Specialist and Nurse Aide 

December 11 Thursday Staff Development Day – Sandersville 

December 12 – January 2 Available for faculty leave 

 
Faculty & Staff State Holidays: 

• Wednesday, Dec 24, 2025—Good Friday (Observed) 

• Thursday, Dec 25, 2025—Christmas Day  

• Friday, Dec 26, 2025—Washington’s Bday (Observed) 

• Monday, Dec 29, 2025—Columbus Day (Observed) 

• Tuesday, Dec 30, 2025—Veteran’s Day (Observed) 
December 31 Wednesday College Closed – Must take leave 
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Spring Semester 2026 
JANUARY 2026: 

January 1 Thursday Staff Holiday: New Year’s Day Observed 

January 2 Friday College Closed - Must take leave 

January 5 Monday Faculty Return 

January 5 Monday 
Classes Begin – Dual Enrollments for Salon & Spa Support 

Specialist/Nurse Aide 

January 6 Tuesday Final Student Registration – Spring 2026 

January 8 Thursday New Student Orientation – Spring 2026 

January 8 Thursday Bookstore Day – Terms A & B – All Campuses – 8:00a – 7:00p 

January 12 Monday Classes Begin – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

January 12 Monday Classes Begin – Dual Enrollment Cohorts 

January 12 Monday Late Registration Fee Begins – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

January 14 Wednesday 
Last Day for Drop/Add, Refund, Pay for Class (5:00p), Financial 

Aid in the bookstore – Terms A & B (5:00p) – Spring 2026 

January 14 Wednesday Student Registration Begins – Term C – Spring 2026 

January 15 Thursday Students Purged for Non-Payment – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

January 19 Monday Student & Staff Holiday: Martin Luther King, Jr., 2026 

January 20 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

January 21 Wednesday No Show Deadline – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

January 26 Monday No Show Reinstatement Deadline – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

January 26 Monday NelNet Payment Plan Closes – Spring (AY26) 

January 26 Monday Pell Funds Disbursed – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

January 27 Tuesday Financial Aid Priority Date – Term C – Spring 2026 

FEBRUARY 2026: 

February 5 Thursday Pell Funds Reimbursed – Terms A & B – Spring 2026 

February 17 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

February 20 Friday Withdrawal Deadline – Term B – Spring 2026 

February 26 Thursday Bookstore Day – Term C – 8:00a – 6:00p 

MARCH 2026: 

March 2 Monday Classes End – Term B – Spring 2026 

March 3 Tuesday Grades Due – Term B – 12 Noon – Spring 2026 

March 3 Tuesday Classes Begin – Term C – Spring 2026 

March 3 Tuesday Late Registration Fee Begins – Term C – Spring 2026 

March 3 – April 29 Advanced Registration – Summer (AY26) 

March 5 Thursday 
Last Day for Drop/Add, Refund, Pay for Class (5:00p), Financial 

Aid in the Bookstore for Term C (5:00p) – Spring 2026 

March 9 - 27  OAC Meetings 

March 9 Monday Students Purged for Non-Payment – Term C – Spring 2026 

March 11 Wednesday No Show Deadline – Term C – Spring 2026 

March 16 Monday No Show Reinstatement Deadline – Term C – Spring 2026 

March 17 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

March 17 Tuesday Pell Funds Disbursed – Term C 

March 26 Thursday Pell Funds Reimbursed – Term C – Spring 2026 

March 31 Tuesday New Student Registration Begins – Summer 2026 

March 31 Tuesday NelNet Payment Plan Opens – Summer (AY26) 
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APRIL 2026: 

April 1 Wednesday Withdrawal Deadline – Term A – Spring 2026 

April 3 Friday Graduation Fee Deadline – Fall/Spring 

April 6 - 10 Student Holidays: Spring Break 2026 

April 13 Monday Financial Aid Priority Date – Summer 2026 

April 20 Monday Withdrawal Deadline – Term C – Spring 2026 

April 21 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

April 29 Wednesday Fall 2025 Semester Incomplete Deadline 

April 29 Wednesday Classes End – Dual Enrollment Cohorts 

April 29 Wednesday Transient/Transfer Student Priority Date – Summer 2026 

April 29 Wednesday Graduation Application Deadline – Summer 2026 

MAY 2026:  

May 1 Friday 
Classes End – Dual Enrollment Cohorts for Salon & Spa Support 

Specialist and Nurse Aide 

May 3 Sunday Classes End – Terms A & C – Spring 2026 

May 4 Monday Grades Due – Terms A & C – 12 Noon – Spring 2026 

May 4 Monday New Student Registration Day 

May 5 – 8 Available for faculty leave 

May 11 Monday Academic Affairs Training Day 

May 11 Monday Faculty Return 

May 12 Tuesday Final Student Registration – Summer 2026 

May 14 Thursday New Student Orientation – Summer 2026 

May 14 Thursday Bookstore Day – All Campuses – 8:00a – 7:00p 
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Summer Semester 2026 
May 18 Monday Classes Begin – Summer 2026 

May 18 Monday Late Registration Fee Begins – Summer 2026 

May 19 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

May 20 Wednesday 
Last Day for Drop/Add, Refund, Pay for Class (5:00p), 

Financial Aid in the Bookstore (5:00p) – Summer 2026 

May 21 Thursday Students Purged for Non-Payment – Summer 2026 

May 25 Monday Student & Staff Holiday: Memorial Day 2026 

May 27 Wednesday No Show Deadline – Summer 2026 

JUNE 2026: 

June 1 Monday No Show Reinstatement Deadline – Summer 2026 

June 1 Monday NelNet Payment Plan Closes – Summer (AY26) 

June 1 Monday Pell Funds Disbursed – Summer 2026 

June 4 Thursday Commencement – South – Fall/Spring 

June 11 Thursday Pell Funds Reimbursed – Summer 2026 

June 16 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

June 18 Thursday Staff Development Day - Sandersville 

June 19 Friday Student & Staff Holiday: Juneteenth 

June 22 – July 31 Advanced Registration – Fall (AY26) 

June 29 – July 3 Student Holidays: Summer Break 2026 

June 29 – July 2 Available for Faculty Leave 

JULY 2026: 

July 3 Friday Staff Holiday: Independence Day 2026 

July 6 Monday New Student Registration Begins – Fall 2027 

July 6 Monday NelNet Payment Plans Opens – Fall (AY 2027) 

July 20 Monday Withdrawal Deadline – Summer 2026 

July 21 Tuesday Tech on Tuesday 

July 31 Friday Spring 2025 Semester Incomplete Deadline 

July 31 Friday Classes End – Summer 2026 

July 31 Friday Transient/Transfer Student Priority Date – Fall 2026 

July 31 Friday Graduation Application Deadline – Fall 2026 

AUGUST 2026: 

August 3 Monday Grades Due – 12 Noon – Summer 2026 

August 3 Monday New Student Registration Day 

August 4 Tuesday Academic Affairs Planning Day 

August 5 - 14 Available for Faculty Leave 

August 17 Monday Faculty Return 

 


